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, (a)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICIAI, LANGUAGE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.28 19

TO BE ANSWERED ON I9,O4.2OOO

POLICY FOR LANGUAGE TO BB USED FOR PUBLICATION

2819. SHRI BALKAVI BAIRAGI:

will the Minister of HOME AFITAIRS be pleased to state;

whether Government have fixecl any policy regarding language or languages used for publication of code, manual ald procedural literature;

if so, the details of the said PolicY;(b)

(c)

(d)

what arrangements have been made to ascertain the enforcement of the said in an appropriate manner; and

the nurnbcr of such cases reported

been vicllated during the last two

thcreon ?

Af,{SWER

MINISTER0FSTATEINTHEMINISTRYoFHoMEAFF.AIRS
(SHRI I.D.SWAMI)

to Government wherein the

years and thc action taken

(a)A16): yes Sir. Rule 11 of the Official Language Rules (use for official purpos(

the Union) provides that all manuals, codes uia otltt procedural literature relatin Central covernment offices shall be printed or cyclosilyed, as the case may be,

I

published in Hindi and English in diglot form'

(c):

!?r.,rru ffi ; ;:l;;; i,;;.*il;.. is n o,,it.,ed by obtaining quarterlv
,! f, r:.^:^l-:^-/T-f--

F'or compliance of this policy, orders rve1e, issu,19,:f
:n:..^Oili::T"t;ti

;J;:# ;rffi ffi;;;';; "'. .i orn,ciaf r'a1eu1g-l ln'l:I':':::
IiiHHtril'::,'#h?ffi #f l;';GI;*'{:fi':P::H1f ?1""i::::Hli:;H,,'ffi JiSrilil"tiungrug. pori.v rJ.'i{ur. r2 orthe official Language Rules'

(d): or1tlrebasisol.theirrlbrrrratiorrlirrrrisltcclbythcMinistrigsttllqlllrl:1il:]rl
[?;"n, ;:]-ffi reports ro, :l: ,";l '":i:lLl:":X,h"iJ: :"'f;1il"ffi:
;:"Tf i'fi-;"0""#'#;;i;';,'::L:t:y:::::::','#1fi ,ll,Xlli3illlffi[-#;t."il attached statement 11 gis ':'l'11"]^*"Y::Tt
:";"1L:X::.Trffi to compret, tr,. t *riution work and the position is reviewed in meeting of the central official Language Implementation committee.

?k*?k?k?k**?k*rr

said policY

by
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Satatement referred to in reply to part(d) of Rajya
sabha unstarred Question No. 2Bi-g due for answer on
19.4.2000.

Ministry/Department Total Codes
manuals ,

etc.

4BL

127

164

1,2 6

79

, still
pending

for Hindi
translation

1B

7

10

3

1

24

7

1. Deptt. of Fertilizers 7B

2. Deptt. of Industriat 1,27

Poi icy and Promotion
3. Deptt. of Company Afffairs 3S3

4. Deptt. of Personnel and g0

Tralning
5. Deptt.of Telecommunications 369
6. Ministry of Defence 4

7. Deptt. of Chemicals and 1,7

Pe t ro-Chemi ca I s

B. Ministry of Rallways
9. Deptt. of Minor

Agricul ture & RuraI
Indistries.

l0.Ministry of External
Affairs

11.Deptt. of LegaI Affairs
12 .Ministry o f Labour
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